Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

03250539

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 1032	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY 550/9-2253		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Lance Logan HOOD	Name: Kwok Kuen So	
	Internal Address:	
	76	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2/F Chuan Yuan Factory Building	
Execution Date(s) 25 May 2006	342-344Kwun Tong	
Assignment Merger	± 50	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kowloon	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Hong Hong	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Hong Kong Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Not yet assigned	· ,	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: William J. Sapone	Intvolved.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Coleman Sudol Sapone P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 714 Colorado Avenue	✓ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Bridgeport	8. Payment Information	
State: CT Zip:06605	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 203 366-3560	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 203 335-6779	Authorized Hear News	
Email Address: wjspatent@aol.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:		
Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
William J. Sapone	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017975 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT

I, <u>Lance Logan HOOD</u>, a citizen of <u>United States of America</u>, residing at <u>416</u> <u>17th Avenue East, Seattle, Washington 98112, United States of America</u> (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by:

Kwok Kuen SO

a <u>Hong Kong</u> citizen, of <u>2/F. Chuan Yuan Factory Building</u>, <u>342-344 Kwun Tong Road</u>, <u>Kwun Tong</u>, <u>Kowloon</u>, <u>Hong Kong</u> (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to our invention entitled:

Pair of Handles for Utensil

invented by me and desc	ribed in the application for	United States Letters Patent
therefore, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on even date herewith or as		
Serial No	on	_, and all divisions, reissues,
continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the		
said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its		
successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which		
said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been		
held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;		

And ASSIGNOR hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And the said ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Dated: <u>25 may 2</u>006

RECORDED: 06/12/2006

Lance Logan HOOD, Inventor

PATENT

REEL: 017975 FRAME: 0008